
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

MIAA Basketball Tournament Fees 
School Year: 2023-24 
 
 
The MIAA Game Officials Committee has set the tournament fees to be paid to officials for the 2023-24 MIAA 
sponsored Winter Tournaments. 
 
For Basketball Tournament games, the fee structure is: 
  15% increase over the regular season fee will be paid through the Round of 16  $109.00 
  25% increase over the regular season fee will be paid through the Round of 8   $119.00 
  35% increase over the regular season fee to be paid through the Round of 4 and State 

Final 
$128.00 

 
   
NOTE:  Three (3) officials will be assigned for entire tournament. 
 
All fees are to be inclusive (i.e., no mileage, meals, etc.) 
 
Officials should be notified of the fee upon assignment. 



 
 

 

  
 

MIAA Gymnastics Tournament Fees 
School Year: 2023-24 
  
 
The MIAA Game Officials Committee has set the tournament fees to be paid to officials for the 2023-24 MIAA 
sponsored Winter Tournaments. 
 
The fee for Gymnastic events is : 
  Sectional $115.00 

    
  State $119.00 
  
    
 
All fees are to be inclusive (i.e., no mileage, meals, etc.) 
 
Officials should be notified of the fee upon assignment. 



 
 

 

MIAA Swimming & Diving Tournament Fees 
School Year: 2023-24 
 
 
The MIAA Game Officials Committee has set the tournament fees to be paid to officials for the 2023-24 MIAA 
sponsored Winter Tournaments. 
 
For Winter Swimming  and Diving Tournament events, the fee structure is: 
 
 Sectional Diving competition $125.00 
 Sectional Swimming competition $125.00 

    
 State Diving competition $125.00 
 State Swimming competition $125.00 
 
NOTE:  Diving/Swim Referee (head official) will receive a $10.00 increase added to the above fees. 
 
All fees are to be inclusive (i.e., no mileage, meals, etc.) 
 
Officials should be notified of the fee upon assignment. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 

 

 

  

 
MIAA Wrestling Tournament Fees 
School Year: 2023-24 
 
 
The MIAA Game Officials Committee has set the tournament fees to be paid to officials for the 2023-24 MIAA 
sponsored Winter Tournaments. 
 
For Wrestling Tournament events, the fee structure is: 
 
 Championship and Consolations  

 Sectionals $525 
 Divisional State & Girls Divisional State $600 
 All-States & Girls All-States $700 
 
 
NOTE:  Stated fees are a flat rate and include management of weigh-ins and skin checks.  
 
All fees are to be inclusive (i.e., no mileage, meals, etc.) 
 
Officials should be notified of the fee upon assignment. 



 
 

 

 
  Divisional State Final  Divisional State Final     
Coordinator $110.00 $132.00 Head Field Judge   $110.00             $132.00 
Referee $110.00  $132.00 Field Judge   $101.00    $123.00 
Starter Shells    $166.00 $193.00 Head Umpire   $110.00         $132.00 
Asst. Starter $139.00 $163.00 Umpire   $101.00 $123.00 
Clerk of Course   $110.00 $132.00 Marshall                           $101.00          $123.00 
Asst. Clerk $101.00 $123.00 Announcer   $101.00 $123.00 
Head Finish Judge $110.00 $132.00  
Finish Judge $101.00 $123.00 Lynx Operators   $229.00             $267.00 
Head Timer                        $110.00 $132.00 Hytek Operator   $110.00            $132.00 
Timer  $101.00 $123.00 Awards                   $101.00            $123.00 
Finish Line Recorder $101.00 $123.00  
 
All fees are to be inclusive (i.e. - no mileage, meals, etc.) 
 
Officials should be notified of the fee upon assignment. 

MIAA Indoor Track Tournament Fees 
School year: 2023-24 
 
 
The MIAA Game Officials Committee has set the tournament fees to be paid to officials for the 2023-24 MIAA 
sponsored Winter Tournaments. 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MIAA Ice Hockey Tournament Fees 
School Year: 2023-24 
 
 
The MIAA Game Officials Committee has set the tournament fees to be paid to officials for the 2023-24 MIAA 
sponsored Winter Tournaments. 
 
For Ice Hockey Tournament games, the fee structure is: 
   Ref  Lines 
  15% increase over the regular season fee will be paid through Round 16 $109.00 $82.00 
  25% increase over the regular season fee will be paid for the Round of 8 $119.00  $89.00 
  35% increase over the regular season fee to be paid for the Round of 4 and State 

Final 
$128.00   $96.00 

    
*Lines fees are based on 15%, 25% and 35% above the regular season JV fee 
 
All fees are to be inclusive (i.e., no mileage, meals, etc.) 
 
Officials should be notified of the fee upon assignment. 
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